Average Full-Time Faculty Salary

Mean of base salary as reported to AAUP'

Faculty on 9-Month Contracts

Female
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Male
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

2019/20
$154,413
$113,215

$93,671

$163,624
$112,484
$102,799

Faculty on 12-Month Contracts

Female
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Male
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

2019/20
$206,040
$135,635
$118,260

$201,844
$150,339
$118,552

2020/21
$153,366
$112,798

$92,517

$161,361
$112,636
$103,033

2020/21
$204,689
$139,060
$115,129

$187,836
$143,189
$118,440

Number of Faculty included in Averages

Faculty on 9-Month Contracts

Female
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Male
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

2019/20

58
49
39

130
80
44

Faculty on 12-Month Contracts

Female
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Male
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

2019/20

24
35
85

36
30
53

2020/21
59
48
41

132
79
43

2020/21
25
35
80

38
25
48

2021/22
$155,598
$113,987

$97,311

$165,531
$115,612
$104,925

2021/22
$204,511
$142,318
$118,633

$193,478
$149,021
$125,388

2021/22
59
51
40

129
80
44

2021/22
25
38
88

37
24
47
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2022/23
$161,126
$119,779
$102,565

$171,010
$121,179
$110,927

2022/23
$213,623
$155,083
$121,677

$206,483
$157,775
$136,338

2022/23
60
51
40

133
81
44

2022/23
25
35
101

32
28
46

2023/24
$166,471
$122,934
$105,511

$178,584
$128,073
$113,495

2023/24
$212,834
$154,437
$128,556

$211,905
$177,516
$137,158

2023/24
58
49
53

125
78
50

2023/24
26
37
86

31
31
41

TAAUP = American Association of University Professors. The faculty members included in these figures are full-time faculty with unmodified titles
(excluding administrators with faculty appointments). Per AAUP instructions, Medical School faculty in the Basic Science departments are not

included.





