Average Full-Time Faculty Salary

Mean of base salary as reported to AAUP¹

Faculty on 9-Month Contracts

Female	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Professor	\$154,413	\$153,366	\$155,598	\$161,126	\$166,471
Associate Professor	\$113,215	\$112,798	\$113,987	\$119,779	\$122,934
Assistant Professor	\$93,671	\$92,517	\$97,311	\$102,565	\$105,511
Male					
Professor	\$163,624	\$161,361	\$165,531	\$171,010	\$178,584
Associate Professor	\$112,484	\$112,636	\$115,612	\$121,179	\$128,073
Assistant Professor	\$102,799	\$103,033	\$104,925	\$110,927	\$113,495
Faculty on 12-Month Co	,	, ,	V 10 1,0 = 0	**********	ψ,
aculty on 12-Month Co	ontracts	. ,	, ,		· ,
aculty on 12-Month Co Female	ontracts 2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Faculty on 12-Month Co Female Professor	ontracts 2019/20 \$206,040	2020/21 \$204,689	2021/22 \$204,511	2022/23 \$213,623	2023/24 \$212,834
aculty on 12-Month Co Female	ontracts 2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Faculty on 12-Month Co Female Professor Associate Professor	2019/20 \$206,040 \$135,635	2020/21 \$204,689 \$139,060	2021/22 \$204,511 \$142,318	2022/23 \$213,623 \$155,083	2023/24 \$212,834 \$154,437
Faculty on 12-Month Conference Professor Associate Professor Assistant Professor	2019/20 \$206,040 \$135,635	2020/21 \$204,689 \$139,060	2021/22 \$204,511 \$142,318	2022/23 \$213,623 \$155,083	2023/24 \$212,834 \$154,437
Faculty on 12-Month Conference Professor Associate Professor Assistant Professor	\$2019/20 \$206,040 \$135,635 \$118,260	2020/21 \$204,689 \$139,060 \$115,129	2021/22 \$204,511 \$142,318 \$118,633	2022/23 \$213,623 \$155,083 \$121,677	2023/24 \$212,834 \$154,437 \$128,556

Number of Faculty included in Averages

Faculty on 9-Month Contracts

Female	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Professor	58	59	59	60	58
Associate Professor	49	48	51	51	49
Assistant Professor	39	41	40	40	53
Male					
Professor	130	132	129	133	125
Associate Professor	80	79	80	81	78
Assistant Professor	44	43	44	44	50

Faculty on 12-Month Contracts

Female	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Professor	24	25	25	25	26
Associate Professor	35	35	38	35	37
Assistant Professor	85	80	88	101	86

Male					
Professor	36	38	37	32	31
Associate Professor	30	25	24	28	31
Assistant Professor	53	48	47	46	41

¹AAUP = American Association of University Professors. The faculty members included in these figures are full-time faculty with unmodified titles (excluding administrators with faculty appointments). Per AAUP instructions, Medical School faculty in the Basic Science departments are not included.